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Our Ref:  FOI 2017.608 

15 December 2017 

Ms Keira Anthony 
WhatDoTheyKnow 
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx 
 
 
Dear Ms Anthony, 
  
Ref: 

Request for information under Freedom of Information Act 2000  

 
Thank you for your request received 29 November 2017. The Trust’s response is as follows: 
 
Query: 

Please send me the details of your use of body cameras in your organisation – 

 
Question 1:   Does anyone (staff or contractors) in your organisation use/wear body cameras or 

body worn video recording devices while performing their duties? 

 

If yes, please detail: 

Answer 1: 

The security staff do not wear body cameras or body worn video recording devices. 

 
Question 2:  Who provides the body cameras and footage/evidence management used by your 

organisation? 

Answer 2: 

N/A. 

 
Question 3:   How many staff members use body cameras and what capacities/teams do they 

work in? Are they staff or contractors (for e.g. outsourced security personnel) How 
many body cameras in all are currently owned and/or used by your organisation? 

Answer 3: 

N/A. 

 
Question 4:   Were the cameras bought as a one off purchase and if so, how much did they cost 

your organisation? 

Answer 4: 

N/A. 

 
Question 5:  If they are part of an ongoing contract - what is the current contract term (how long 

is it and when does it expire) and what is the value of said contract? 

Answer 5: 

N/A. 

 
Question 6:   Where is the data recorded stored – on premises locally or on cloud? 
Answer 6: 

N/A. 

 
Question 7:   Who is the point of contact for your body camera programme? 
Answer 7: 

N/A. 

 
We provide information in accordance with our statutory obligations under the Freedom of 
Information Act.  Please note that under the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) 

 

Chief Executive – Karen James 

Interim Chairman – Anne Dray 
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Regulations 2003, Tameside and Glossop Integrated Care NHS Foundation Trust asks not to 
receive unsolicited marketing communications.   
 
Provision of this information does not constitute permission for its commercial re-use in the terms 
of the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005. 
 
You are free to use the information for your own use, including for non-commercial research 
purposes.  The information may also be used for the purposes of news reporting.  However, any 
other type of re-use, for example, by publishing the information or issuing copies to the public will 
require the permission of the copyright owner. 
 
If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to 
request a review of our decision, please write to the Chief Executive Karen James at the above 
address. 
 
If you are not satisfied with the outcome of this request, you may apply directly to the Information 
Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner’s Office cannot make a 
decision unless you have exhausted the review/complaints procedure provided by the Trust.   The 
Information Commissioner can be contacted at: 
 

The Information Commissioner’s Office  
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane 
Wilmslow 
Cheshire SK9 5AF 
http://www.ico.gov.uk/ 

 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
Ansuya Patel 
Assistant Assurance & Governance Manager 

 

Chief Executive – Karen James 

Interim Chairman – Anne Dray 




    

  

  
